HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
GANGTOK

CALENDAR FOR-2025
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025
SL.No__OCCASION DATE(S) DAY (S) NO. OF DAYS SLNo__OCCASION DATE(S) DAY (S) NO. OF DAYS
1 New Year's Day/Losoong/Namsoong 1st January Wednesday 1 day 30. Lhahab Duechen 11th November Tuesday 1 day
2. Losoong/Namsaong 2nd to 4th January  Thursday to Saturday 3 days 31 Sakewa . 23rd November Sunda 1 day
3 Nyenpa Guzom 5th to 6th January  Sunday to Monday 2 days 3z Puhgal Parim{Teyongsi Sirijunga 4th Decembar Thursday 1 day
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8. Bhumchu | Holi 14th March Friday 1 day 37 Cheistmas e Thursda:' 0 Thursday : g’s
R el 31st March Manday 1day 38 MNyenpa Guzom 26th December Friday 1 day
10. Ramnawami (Chaite Dasain) Bth April Sunday 1 day 39, Tamu Lochar 30th Dacember Tuesday 1
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13 gr::;d;;:.uar ]E:: m:: E‘Iﬁnﬁr;dvs\r }:g 1. Winter Vacation 01.01.2025 to 15.02.2025
15. Saga Dawa 11th June Wednesday 1 day 2. Special {(Monsoon) Vacation 14.07.2025 to 25.07.2025
1B. Bhanu Jayanti 13th July Sunday 1 day 3. Durga Puja Vacation 26.08.2025 to 07.10.2025
17 Drukpa Tshezi 28th July Manday 1 day 4. Diwali Vacation 17.10.2025 to 24.10.2025
10 el R Tk 2’:;{:‘:“ s 5. _Christmas & Losoang/Namsoang Vacation 16.12.2025 t0 31.12.2028
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22. Nepali Bhasa Manyata Diwas 20th August Wednesday 1 day N.B.: Government holidays falling on Sunday have been noted in the list of holidays.
23 Teaj (Haritalika) 26th August Tuesday 1 day High Court of Sikkim will remain closed on second and fourth Saturdays, barring
24, Indrajatra 6th September Saturday 1 day 13.12.2025 (Second Saturday).
25, Pang-Lhabsol 7th September Sunday 1 day
26. Durga Puja (Dasain) :i];l‘l]::z:;:rher o ;::n:f:: 10 —_— sd/-
27. Gandhi Jayanti Znd October Thulsda:' ] Haa‘; (Sonam Dﬂ_"ka Wangdi)
28. Birthday of Late Nar Bahadur Bhandari, 5th October Sunday 1 day . Registrar
Former Chief Minister of Sikkim High Court of Sikkim
28. Laxmi Puja (D i} 21st to 23rd October  Tuesday to Thursday 3 days Gangtok




